Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CENTRON TELECOM INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED

(In Provisional Liquidation)

星辰通信国际控股有限公司

(臨時清盤中)

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1155)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Centron Telecom International Holding Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit D, 12th Floor, Seabright Plaza, 9-23 Shell Street, North Point, Hong Kong with effect from 16 July 2018. The Company's telephone number, facsimile number, email address and website remain unchanged.

By order of the Board

Centron Telecom International Holding Limited

(In Provisional Liquidation)

Dai Guoliang

Chairman

Hong Kong, 17 July 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Dai Guoliang as executive director, Mr. Wong Tang Thomas as non-executive Director and Mr. Chung Wai Man, Mr. Lam Tin Faat and Mr. Xiao Zufa as independent non-executive directors.